
Cadbury’s Heroes 
 
Product: Cadbury Heroes 

Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), 
Whey Powder (From Milk), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Skimmed Milk Powder, Rice Flour, Whey 
Permeate Powder (From Milk), Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifiers [E442, E471, Lecithins (Contain Soya), 
E476], Milk Fat, Stabilisers (Sorbitols, E509), Humectant (Glycerol), Flavourings (Contain Milk), Invert 
Sugar Syrup, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Salt, Barley Malt Extract, Acidity Regulator (Sodium 
Carbonates), Dried Egg Whites, Acid (Citric Acid), Colours (Carotenes, Paprika Extract, E150d) 

For allergens see bold.  All units may contain nuts.  Dinky Decker unit may contain peanuts, 
nuts and wheat.  Store in a cool, dry place. 

 
Nutritional Information (Typical Values per 100g): Energy: 2030Kj/484kcal, Fat: 22g of which 
saturates: 13g, Carbohydrates: 66g of which sugars: 58g, Protein: 4.6g, Salt: 0.28g 
 

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product informaƟon 
provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the 
product label for ingredients, nutriƟon, dietary claims and allergens. 

 


